Section 10 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Acquisition by FERN Realty Corporation of 1,252 FEU shares

Background/Description of the Disclosure

FERN Realty Corporation, a subsidiary of Far Eastern University, Inc. (FEU), acquired One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Two (1,252) shares of stock of FEU on 20 November 2025 and lodged the same with the PCD Nominee Corporation
(Filipino).

Name of subsidiary
and/or affiliate FERN Realty Corporation

Nature of relationship
with Issuer Subsidiary

Details of the Transaction

Date of Transaction Number of Shares Acquired Number of Shares Disposed Price Per Share